= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R7) 17:10 NEWMARKET, 1m 2f
Play 4 To Win At Betway Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

Oliver Stammers (7) 101

317-210

1(3) m"
2(2) m 513-300
4 (4) l 30-3641
5 (1) Eo 312-13

ATR VERDICT: EMISSARY had no chance of getting into contention in the Derby with how the race
panned out but the son of Kingman remains open to progression now dropped into handicap company
off what appears a fair mark of 98. Harrovian and Good Birthday were both down the field in the John
Smith's Cup at York last month and the return to a smaller field may provide an ideal confidence
booster for the pair, while a wind operation made the difference for Data Protection when scoring in a

HARROVIAN 21D

b g Leroidesanimaux - Alma Mater

GOOD BIRTHDAY (IRE) 21 D

b g Dabirsim - Chica Loca

EMISSARY 35

b ¢ Kingman - Soviet Moon

DATA PROTECTION 14 cD
b g Foxwedge - Midnight Sky

COGNAC (IRE) 15

b ¢ Invincible Spirit - Rose De France

C&D handicap last time and he is respected off 4lb higher.

Top Tip: EMISSARY (3)

Watch out for: HARROVIAN (1)

410 - 4p

49-12pl

39-7

59-2t

39-2

JH M Gosden

S De Sousa
A M Balding

Harry Bentley
Hugo Palmer

Nicola Currie
W R Muir

W Buick
M Johnston

95

98

85

93

Mran&s DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

(™

Download en the

LERHLOAD FOR
App Store ]" an>3012



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

