

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R7) 17:10 NEWMARKET, 1m 2f

Play 4 To Win At Betway Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (3)	M°	317-210	HARROVIAN 21 D b g Leroidesanimaux - Alma Mater	4 10 - 4p	Oliver Stammers (7) J H M Gosden	101
2 (2)		513-300	GOOD BIRTHDAY (IRE) 21 D b g Dabirsim - Chica Loca	4 9 - 12p1	S De Sousa A M Balding	95
3 (5)		1-20	EMISSARY 35 b c Kingman - Soviet Moon	39-7	Harry Bentley Hugo Palmer	98
4 (4)		30-3641	DATA PROTECTION 14 CD b g Foxwedge - Midnight Sky	5 9 - 2t	Nicola Currie W R Muir	85
5 (1)		312-13	COGNAC (IRE) 15 b c Invincible Spirit - Rose De France	39-2	W Buick M Johnston	93

ATR VERDICT: EMISSARY had no chance of getting into contention in the Derby with how the race panned out but the son of Kingman remains open to progression now dropped into handicap company off what appears a fair mark of 98. Harrovian and Good Birthday were both down the field in the John Smith's Cup at York last month and the return to a smaller field may provide an ideal confidence booster for the pair, while a wind operation made the difference for Data Protection when scoring in a C&D handicap last time and he is respected off 4lb higher.

Top Tip: EMISSARY (3)

Watch out for: HARROVIAN (1)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



